| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

CoC Number: NM-501
CoC Name: New Mexico Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $8120,271

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $99,579 15 $3,112,479 1 $295,834 0 $0 nfa 17 $3,507,892 43%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 7 $1,286,078 0 $0 2 $1,092,594 nfa 9 $2,378,672 29%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $662,837 0 $0 0 $0 3 $375,649 n/a 4 $1,038,486 13%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 4 $379,255 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 4 $379,255 5%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 3 $190,404 0 $0 1 $248,404 n/a 4 $438,808 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $163,714 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $163,714 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $213,444 1 $213,444 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $762,416 30 $5,131,930 1 $295,834 6 $1,716,647 $213,444 40 $8,120,271
% of Total Award 9.3% 63.1% 3.6% 21.1% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
The Life Link The Life Link S+C AB 2021 Renewal project $762,799.00
Mesilla VValley Community of Hope Community Housing Connection FY21 Renewal project $477,604.00
St. Elizabeth Shelter Casa Cerrillos PSH Renewal FY2021 Expansion project $295,834.00
San Juan County Partnership SJCP PSH 2021 Renewal project $261,744.00
The Life Link The Life Link La Luz PRA 2021 Renewal project $243,407.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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County of Sandoval

El Camino Real Housing Authority
Santa Fe Community Housing Trust
Santa Fe Community Housing Trust
Samaritan House Inc.

County of Sandoval

Casa Milagro

Mesilla Valley Community of Hope
El Camino Real Housing Authority
Supportive Housing Coalition of New Mexico
Abode Inc.

Mesilla VValley Community of Hope

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Youth Shelters and Family Services

Valencia Shelter Services for Victims of Domestic Violence
Valencia Shelter Services for Victims of Domestic Violence
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope

Youth Shelters and Family Services

San Juan Safe Communities Initiative, Inc.

DreamTree Project, Inc.

La Casa, Inc.

El Refugio, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name

Battered Families Services, Inc.
DreamTree Project, Inc.
Samaritan House Inc.
DreamTree Project, Inc.

Sandoval County (A)

Shelter Plus Care 1 2021

CoC Renewal-FY-2021

Housing Trust Sites-FY-2021

Samaritan House- Permanent Housing (2021)
Sandoval County (B)

Casa Milagro Supportive Housing Program
Desert Hope PSH FY21

Shelter Plus Care 11 2021

Chuska Permanent Supportive Housing FY 2021
Abode PSH FY2021

Sue's House PSH FY21

Project Name

YHDP Supportive Transitions to Adulthood Through Rapid
Rehousing (STAR) PLUS

Safe at Home

La Vida Nueva

MV Rapid ReHousing FY21

Rapid Rehousing for Homeless Youth in Santa Fe
YHDP San Juan 2021

Taos Rehousing

La Casa RRH

FY2021 Rapid Rehousing

Project Name

Gallup DV Joint TH/RRH

Rio Arriba Youth Housing

Samaritan House Youth Housing Options (2021)
NE NM Youth Housing

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

YHDP project
YHDP project
YHDP project

$214,095.00
$201,260.00
$166,541.00
$156,952.00
$130,517.00
$112,809.00
$110,245.00
$99,579.00
$96,536.00
$70,266.00
$53,915.00
$53,789.00

Awarded Amount
$938,473.00

$347,255.00
$259,189.00
$241,657.00
$157,911.00
$154,121.00
$115,811.00
$104,955.00

$59,300.00

Awarded Amount

$662,837.00
$184,179.00
$101,664.00

$89,806.00



| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name

Community Against Violence, Inc.
DreamTree Project, Inc.

El Refugio, Inc.

St. Elizabeth Shelter

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name

New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness
Mesilla VValley Community of Hope

New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness

Recipient Name

New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name

New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness

Project Name

Community Against Violence DV/SA Housing Project 2021
Casitas Transitional Living

FY2021 Transitional Housing Project

Sonrisa Family Supportive Living Program Renewal FY2021

Project Name

YHDP NMCEH Central Coordinated Entry 2021
Mesilla Valley Coordinated Entry SSO

Balance of State Coordinated Entry 2021

BOS Coordinated Entry DV 2021

Project Name

NM HMIS (1) 2021

Project Name

NM501 BoS CoC Planning Project Application FY2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$139,702.00
$109,425.00
$65,725.00
$64,403.00

Awarded Amount

$248,404.00
$93,090.00
$55,786.00
$41,528.00

Awarded Amount

$163,714.00

Awarded Amount

$213,444.00





