

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: NM-501

CoC Name: New Mexico Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$8,120,271

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$99,579	15	\$3,112,479	1	\$295,834	0	\$0	n/a	17	\$3,507,892	43%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	7	\$1,286,078	0	\$0	2	\$1,092,594	n/a	9	\$2,378,672	29%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$662,837	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$375,649	n/a	4	\$1,038,486	13%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	4	\$379,255	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$379,255	5%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	3	\$190,404	0	\$0	1	\$248,404	n/a	4	\$438,808	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$163,714	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$163,714	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$213,444	1	\$213,444	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$762,416	30	\$5,131,930	1	\$295,834	6	\$1,716,647	\$213,444	40	\$8,120,271	
% of Total Award		9.3%		63.1%		3.6%		21.1%	2.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
The Life Link	The Life Link S+C AB 2021	Renewal project	\$762,799.00
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Community Housing Connection FY21	Renewal project	\$477,604.00
St. Elizabeth Shelter	Casa Cerrillos PSH Renewal FY2021	Expansion project	\$295,834.00
San Juan County Partnership	SJCP PSH 2021	Renewal project	\$261,744.00
The Life Link	The Life Link La Luz PRA 2021	Renewal project	\$243,407.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

County of Sandoval	Sandoval County (A)	Renewal project	\$214,095.00
El Camino Real Housing Authority	Shelter Plus Care I 2021	Renewal project	\$201,260.00
Santa Fe Community Housing Trust	CoC Renewal-FY-2021	Renewal project	\$166,541.00
Santa Fe Community Housing Trust	Housing Trust Sites-FY-2021	Renewal project	\$156,952.00
Samaritan House Inc.	Samaritan House- Permanent Housing (2021)	Renewal project	\$130,517.00
County of Sandoval	Sandoval County (B)	Renewal project	\$112,809.00
Casa Milagro	Casa Milagro Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$110,245.00
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Desert Hope PSH FY21	New project	\$99,579.00
El Camino Real Housing Authority	Shelter Plus Care II 2021	Renewal project	\$96,536.00
Supportive Housing Coalition of New Mexico	Chuska Permanent Supportive Housing FY 2021	Renewal project	\$70,266.00
Abode Inc.	Abode PSH FY2021	Renewal project	\$53,915.00
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Sue's House PSH FY21	Renewal project	\$53,789.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Youth Shelters and Family Services	YHDP Supportive Transitions to Adulthood Through Rapid Rehousing (STAR) PLUS	YHDP project	\$938,473.00
Valencia Shelter Services for Victims of Domestic Violence	Safe at Home	Renewal project	\$347,255.00
Valencia Shelter Services for Victims of Domestic Violence	La Vida Nueva	Renewal project	\$259,189.00
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	MV Rapid ReHousing FY21	Renewal project	\$241,657.00
Youth Shelters and Family Services	Rapid Rehousing for Homeless Youth in Santa Fe	Renewal project	\$157,911.00
San Juan Safe Communities Initiative, Inc.	YHDP San Juan 2021	YHDP project	\$154,121.00
DreamTree Project, Inc.	Taos Rehousing	Renewal project	\$115,811.00
La Casa, Inc.	La Casa RRH	Renewal project	\$104,955.00
El Refugio, Inc.	FY2021 Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$59,300.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Battered Families Services, Inc.	Gallup DV Joint TH/RRH	New project	\$662,837.00
DreamTree Project, Inc.	Rio Arriba Youth Housing	YHDP project	\$184,179.00
Samaritan House Inc.	Samaritan House Youth Housing Options (2021)	YHDP project	\$101,664.00
DreamTree Project, Inc.	NE NM Youth Housing	YHDP project	\$89,806.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Against Violence, Inc.	Community Against Violence DV/SA Housing Project 2021	Renewal project	\$139,702.00
DreamTree Project, Inc.	Casitas Transitional Living	Renewal project	\$109,425.00
El Refugio, Inc.	FY2021 Transitional Housing Project	Renewal project	\$65,725.00
St. Elizabeth Shelter	Sonrisa Family Supportive Living Program Renewal FY2021	Renewal project	\$64,403.00

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	YHDP NMCEH Central Coordinated Entry 2021	YHDP project	\$248,404.00
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	Mesilla Valley Coordinated Entry SSO	Renewal project	\$93,090.00
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	Balance of State Coordinated Entry 2021	Renewal project	\$55,786.00
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	BOS Coordinated Entry DV 2021	Renewal project	\$41,528.00

HMIS

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	NM HMIS (1) 2021	Renewal project	\$163,714.00

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness	NM501 BoS CoC Planning Project Application FY2021	Planning project	\$213,444.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.